HB2923 FULLPCS1 Avery Frix-LRB
2/26/2018 9:48:38 am

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:
CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2923

Of the printed Bill

Page Section Lines

Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by
inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Avery Frix

Adopted:

Reading Clerk



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2nd Session of the 56th Legislature (2018)
PROPOSED COMMITTEE
SUBSTITUTE

FOR
HOUSE BILL NO. 2923 By: Frix

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

An Act relating to public buildings and public works;
amending 61 O0.S. 2011, Section 110, which relates to

the Public Competitive Bidding Act of 1974; providing
exception; authorizing electronic publishing of bids;
and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 61 O0.S. 2011, Section 110, 1is
amended to read as follows:

Section 110. A3+ A. Except as provided by subsection B of this

section, all bids shall be sealed and opened only at the time and

place mentioned in the bidding documents, and read aloud in the
presence of an administrative officer of the awarding public agency.
Such bid opening shall be open to the public and to all bidders.

B. The Oklahoma Department of Transportation and the Oklahoma

Turnpike Authority shall be exempt from the requirements provided in

Reg. No. 9669 Page 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

subsection A of this section, if the agency electronically publishes

the bids on the website of the agency.

SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1,

56-2-9669 LRB 02/07/18

Reg. No. 9669

2018.

Page 2




