## HB2923 FULLPCS1 Avery Frix-LRB 2/26/2018 9:48:38 am

## **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:			
CHAIR:			
I move to amer	nd <u>HB2923</u>		
Pago	Soction	Lines	Of the printed Bill
raye	Section		Of the Engrossed Bill
	ne Title, the Enactir lieu thereof the foll		re bill, and by
AMEND TITLE TO C	ONFORM TO AMENDMENTS		
Adopted:		Amendment submi	tted by: Avery Frix

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA		
2	2nd Session of the 56th Legislature (2018)		
3	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE		
4	FOR		
5	HOUSE BILL NO. 2923 By: Frix		
6			
7			
8	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE		
9	An Act relating to public buildings and public works; amending 61 O.S. 2011, Section 110, which relates to		
10	the Public Competitive Bidding Act of 1974; providing exception; authorizing electronic publishing of bids;		
11	and providing an effective date.		
12			
13			
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:		
15	SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 61 O.S. 2011, Section 110, is		
16	amended to read as follows:		
17	Section 110. All A. Except as provided by subsection B of this		
18	section, all bids shall be sealed and opened only at the time and		
19	place mentioned in the bidding documents, and read aloud in the		
20	presence of an administrative officer of the awarding public agency.		
21	Such bid opening shall be open to the public and to all bidders.		
22	B. The Oklahoma Department of Transportation and the Oklahoma		
23	Turnpike Authority shall be exempt from the requirements provided in		
24			

Req. No. 9669 Page 1

```
subsection A of this section, if the agency electronically publishes
 1
 2
    the bids on the website of the agency.
 3
        SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2018.
 4
 5
        56-2-9669
                  LRB
                              02/07/18
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

Req. No. 9669 Page 2